

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
9D			<u>SPA No. 156 of 2022</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Bhagwat Mehra, Advocate for the respondent no.1. Heard. The appellant proposes to challenge the order dated 25.01.2021, passed in Writ Petition (S/S) No. 4349 of 2018, Randhir Singh Panwar Vs. Cantonment Board, Dehradun and others. It is delayed by 7 days. A Delay Condonation Application No. 1 of 2022 has been filed. Having considered, we are of the view that there are good grounds to condone the delay. Delay condonation application is allowed. Delay in preferring the appeal is condoned. List on 23.02.2026 (Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 23.12.2025 Jitendra